
#18 Boys 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLAKELY, Tyler Central Arkansas 11.49  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 GREER, Trevion Riverview High Sc 11.58  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 MOORE, Demarco Beebe Junior High 11.72  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 GRAHAM, Korri DeWitt High Scho 11.77  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 WILLIAMS, Kevin Central Arkansas 12.00  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 WHITFIELD, Nick Beebe Junior High 12.06  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 MAYWEATHER, Chad Maumelle Middle 12.14  (NW) 2(1) 2

8 LONDON, Travis DeWitt High Scho 12.19  (NW) 1(7) 1

9 BUFFALO, Eli Heber Springs Hig 12.27  (NW) 2(2)

10 ELLIOTT, Jaden Carlisle Junior Hig 12.33  (NW) 2(3)

11 HARRIS, Markevious England High Sch 12.43  (NW) 2(4)

12 MURRAH, Caleb Batesville Junior H 12.46  (NW) 2(5)

13 GRAHAM, Tanner Heber Springs Hig 12.64  (NW) 2(6)

14 JONES, Ian Batesville Junior H 12.66  (NW) 4(1)

15 CRUMPTON, Cobe Maumelle Middle 12.71  (NW) 2(7)

16 HICKMAN, Kayden Searcy Junior Hig 12.78  (NW) 3(1)

17 GREER, ZayShawn Riverview High Sc 12.97  (NW) 3(2)

18 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 13.08  (NW) 1(8)

19 HOWE, Keenan Searcy Junior Hig 13.10  (NW) 3(3)

20 COFFEY, Rico Cross County Hig 13.14  (NW) 3(4)

21 HAWKINS, Brody Bald Knob High S 13.16  (NW) 3(5)

22 CROOM, Nehemiah Cross County Hig 13.18  (NW) 3(6)

23 SMITH, Keegan Bald Knob High S 13.20  (NW) 3(7)

24 ELLIOTT, Joshua Carlisle Junior Hig 13.36  (NW) 3(8)

25 YOUNG, Travis Mills Middle Schoo 13.44  (NW) 2(8)

26 JOHNSON, Tavon Augusta Junior Hi 13.45  (NW) 4(2)

27 LOVE, Jermaine Augusta Junior Hi 13.70  (NW) 4(3)

28 YOUNG, Braydon Pangburn High Sc 18.10  (NW) 4(4)

WOODS, Keldrick Augusta Junior Hi NT  (NW) 4

BRIM, Dy'lan Mills Middle Schoo NT  (NW) 4

#32 Boys 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Demarco Beebe Junior High 23.86  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 GRAHAM, Korri DeWitt High Scho 24.13  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 HENRY, Jacob Central Arkansas 24.36  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 HAMPTON, Jackson Central Arkansas 24.67  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 GREER, Trevion Riverview High Sc 25.03  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 WHITFIELD, Nick Beebe Junior High 25.49  (NW) 1(6) 3

7 DALE, Terrell DeWitt High Scho 25.74  (NW) 4(1) 2

8 BUFFALO, Eli Heber Springs Hig 25.79  (NW) 1(7) 1

9 WARREN, Daking Mills Middle Schoo 25.93  (NW) 4(2)

10 GRAHAM, Tanner Heber Springs Hig 25.95  (NW) 2(1)

11 MAYWEATHER, Chad Maumelle Middle 26.06  (NW) 1(8)

12 ELLIOTT, Jaden Carlisle Junior Hig 26.20  (NW) 2(2)

13 QUARRELS, Cameron Maumelle Middle 26.41  (NW) 4(3)

#32 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
14 LOVE, Jermaine Augusta Junior Hi 26.43  (NW) 4(4)

15 DOYLE, Andrew Cross County Hig 26.70  (NW) 2(3)

16 MANNING, Will Searcy Junior Hig 26.77  (NW) 2(4)

17 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 27.09  (NW) 2(5)

18 CROOM, Nehemiah Cross County Hig 27.30  (NW) 3(1)

19 DRYER, Jarvus England High Sch 27.74  (NW) 3(2)

20 MILLER, Joe'L England High Sch 28.01  (NW) 2(6)

21 ELLIOTT, Joshua Carlisle Junior Hig 28.02  (NW) 3(3)

22 ACOSTA, Henry Batesville Junior H 28.22  (NW) 3(4)

23 BAILEY, Trey Riverview High Sc 28.24  (NW) 3(5)

24 KUHN, Jaden Bald Knob High S 28.44  (NW) 2(7)

25 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 28.64  (NW) 3(6)

26 JOHNSON, Tavon Augusta Junior Hi 29.00  (NW) 4(5)

27 SMITH, Josiyah Mills Middle Schoo 29.77  (NW) 4(6)

HICKMAN, Kayden Searcy Junior Hig NT  (NW) 2

MURRAH, Caleb Batesville Junior H NT  (NW) 3

WHITE, Grayson Bald Knob High S NT  (NW) 3

#26 Boys 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MOORE, Demarco Beebe Junior High 53.38 1(1) 10

2 PULLEN, Max Central Arkansas 55.99 1(2) 8

3 MARION, Ethan Central Arkansas 1:00.65 2(1) 6

4 HOLDER, Dontae DeWitt High Scho 1:01.62 3(1) 5

5 GRAHAM, Tanner Heber Springs Hig 1:02.08 1(3) 4

6 BARTLETT, Drake Heber Springs Hig 1:02.32 1(4) 3

7 SUBLETTE, Hayden Maumelle Middle 1:02.47 2(2) 2

8 HARDAWAY, Curtis Maumelle Middle 1:03.15 1(5) 1

9 PRITCHETT, Kyle Batesville Junior H 1:04.97 4(1)

10 MCGEHEE, Caleb Bald Knob High S 1:05.09 2(3)

11 HART, Tyeler Riverview High Sc 1:07.40 3(2)

12 PARKER, Bentley Carlisle Junior Hig 1:07.80 2(4)

13 STEWART, Noah Searcy Junior Hig 1:09.40 2(5)

14 FAWCETT, Kenneth England High Sch 1:09.54 3(3)

15 RATLIFF, Cordae Mills Middle Schoo 1:10.62 3(4)

16 HARRIS, Markevious England High Sch 1:13.18 3(5)

17 BEAVERS, Aiden Cross County Hig 1:20.27 2(6)

18 YOUNG, Braydon Pangburn High Sc 1:21.68 4(2)

19 MCCASH, Harbor Searcy Junior Hig 1:24.23 3(6)

20 CROOM, Nehemiah Cross County Hig 1:26.64 4(3)

21 CORTER, Will Carlisle Junior Hig 1:26.86 3(7)

HARRELL, Blade Beebe Junior High NT 1

COX, Xa DeWitt High Scho NT 1

SMITH, Josiyah Mills Middle Schoo NT 1

ASHBY, Issac Bald Knob High S NT 2

MARSHALL, Paxton Riverview High Sc NT 2
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#26 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

SAIN, Xavier Augusta Junior Hi NT 3

KENDALL, Timothy Augusta Junior Hi NT 4

#30 Boys 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 PARKER, Calen Central Arkansas 2:19.40 10

2 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 2:21.27 8

3 DAVIDSON, Kylan Beebe Junior High 2:21.33 6

4 MCGRAW, Trevor Beebe Junior High 2:21.73 5

5 VANDYKE, Colt Central Arkansas 2:23.44 4

6 BELKNAP, Christian England High Sch 2:26.21 3

7 GRAHAM, Caleb Bald Knob High S 2:28.56 2

8 TANCINCO, Zach Searcy Junior Hig 2:28.62 1

9 WEIKEL, Cash Maumelle Middle 2:30.07

10 LEAL, Oscar Heber Springs Hig 2:30.52

11 FATULA, Gabriel Searcy Junior Hig 2:33.36

12 PARKER, Bentley Carlisle Junior Hig 2:38.69

13 SIMS, Kelton Cross County Hig 2:42.93

14 ADAMS, Caden Cross County Hig 2:43.01

15 POSEY, Caden Bald Knob High S 2:45.47

16 FRANCIS, Jagger Searcy Junior Hig 2:45.79

17 PICKETT, Jackson Maumelle Middle 2:50.22

18 WHITMORE, Wiley DeWitt High Scho 2:58.45

19 PASCOE, Aiden England High Sch 3:01.05

20 DILLER, Brent Batesville Junior H 3:03.64

PACHECO, Sebastian Riverview High Sc NT

HOLDER, Dontae DeWitt High Scho NT

HOMSLEY, Devon Riverview High Sc NT

CORTER, Will Carlisle Junior Hig NT

RATLIFF, Cordae Mills Middle Schoo NT

ADAMS, Braylon Mills Middle Schoo NT

#22 Boys 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CUSTER, Luke Central Arkansas 5:13.27 10

2 GRAMMER, Dayson Heber Springs Hig 5:22.28 8

3 JOHNSTON, Tripp Heber Springs Hig 5:22.42 6

4 COBB, AJ Cross County Hig 5:46.57 5

5 FATULA, Gabriel Searcy Junior Hig 5:47.24 4

6 SIMS, Kelton Cross County Hig 5:49.52 3

7 POSEY, Caden Bald Knob High S 5:49.57 2

8 PICKETT, Jackson Maumelle Middle 6:08.82 1

9 BELKNAP, Christian England High Sch 6:35.47

10 PASCOE, Aiden England High Sch 6:40.01

11 DOLLAR, Alvey Pangburn High Sc 6:49.54

12 AUSTIN, Jack Maumelle Middle 7:13.68

#22 Boys 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

DAVIDSON, Kylan Beebe Junior High NT

KOONE, Briley Central Arkansas NT

GRAHAM, Caleb Bald Knob High S NT

FRANCIS, Jagger Searcy Junior Hig NT

ADAMS, Braylon Mills Middle Schoo NT

DILLER, Brent Batesville Junior H NT

#16 Boys 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CUNNINGHAM, Gavin England High Sch 16.37  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MYLES, Joseph Harding Academy 17.00  (NW) 1(1) 8

3 WARRIOR-BENSON, Josiah Central Arkansas 17.34  (NW) 1(2) 6

4 HARDAWAY, Curtis Maumelle Middle 17.39  (NW) 1(3) 5

5 WHITFIELD, Titus Beebe Junior High 18.37  (NW) 1(4) 4

6 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 19.66  (NW) 2(2) 3

7 SUMMERS, Reece Beebe Junior High 19.75  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 WARD, Patrick Maumelle Middle 20.21  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 HALK, Drake Cross County Hig 20.58  (NW) 1(6)

10 DOYLE, Andrew Cross County Hig 20.62  (NW) 2(4)

11 GRAMMER, Dayson Heber Springs Hig 20.95  (NW) 2(5)

12 WILLIAMS, Zabrien Riverview High Sc 21.31  (NW) 1(7)

13 BOHNERT, Bryce DeWitt High Scho 21.82  (NW) 2(6)

14 STROUD, Zabrien Riverview High Sc 23.08  (NW) 2(7)

FORD, Daniel Carlisle Junior Hig NT  (NW) 1

#28 Boys 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 47.05 3(1) 10

2 CUNNINGHAM, Gavin England High Sch 47.32 2(1) 8

3 DOYLE, Andrew Cross County Hig 48.91 2(2) 6

4 ALLISON, Braden Beebe Junior High 49.28 1(1) 5

5 SUMMERS, Reece Beebe Junior High 50.34 1(2) 4

6 GRAMMER, Dayson Heber Springs Hig 50.81 3(2) 3

7 BOHNERT, Bryce DeWitt High Scho 51.11 2(3) 2

8 HALK, Drake Cross County Hig 51.20 1(3) 1

9 PACE, Kayde Bald Knob High S 51.21 1(4)

10 WILSON, Johnny Riverview High Sc 51.76 1(5)

11 RUPLE, Reece Maumelle Middle 52.54 1(6)

12 TORIAN, Jacob Maumelle Middle 56.23 2(4)

13 FORD, Daniel Carlisle Junior Hig 58.48 1(7)

MCGUIRE, Javion Augusta Junior Hi NT 1

STROUD, Zabrien Riverview High Sc NT 2

CUSTER, Luke Central Arkansas NT 2

WARRIOR-BENSON, Josiah Central Arkansas NT 3
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#24 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Central Arkansas Christian (A) 45.96 1(1) 10

2 DeWitt High School (A) 47.27 1(2) 8

3 Beebe Junior High (A) 49.46 1(3) 6

4 Heber Springs High School (A) 49.91 1(4) 5

5 Riverview High School (A) 50.37 2(1) 4

6 England High School (A) 51.02 1(5) 3

7 Mills Middle School (A) 51.32 2(2) 2

8 Batesville Junior High School (A) 52.52 1(6) 1

9 Bald Knob High School (A) 52.53 1(7)

10 Augusta Junior High (A) 53.80 2(3)

Maumelle Middle School (A) NT 1

#20 Boys 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Central Arkansas Christian (A) 1:36.84 1(1) 10

2 DeWitt High School (A) 1:38.67 1(2) 8

3 Riverview High School (A) 1:44.73 2(1) 6

4 England High School (A) 1:44.84 2(2) 5

5 Beebe Junior High (A) 1:45.64 1(3) 4

6 Heber Springs High School (A) 1:46.08 1(4) 3

7 Searcy Junior High (A) 1:46.31 1(5) 2

8 Mills Middle School (A) 1:46.68 2(3) 1

9 Batesville Junior High School (A) 1:50.63 1(6)

10 Augusta Junior High (A) 1:51.01 2(4)

11 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:52.27 1(7)

12 Carlisle Junior High (A) 1:53.46 2(5)

Maumelle Middle School (A) NT 1

#36 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Central Arkansas Christian (A) 4:03.31 1(1) 10

2 Heber Springs High School (A) 4:07.27 1(2) 8

3 Beebe Junior High (A) 4:10.48 1(3) 6

4 Maumelle Middle School (A) 4:15.35 1(4) 5

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:17.46 1(5) 4

6 Searcy Junior High (A) 4:22.25 1(6) 3

7 DeWitt High School (A) 4:33.03 1(7) 2

8 England High School (A) 4:38.84 2(1) 1

9 Riverview High School (A) 4:40.68 2(2)

Mills Middle School (A) NT 2

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Heber Springs High School (A) 9:39.80 10

2 Central Arkansas Christian (A) 9:49.29 8

3 Bald Knob High School (A) 10:00.20 6

4 Beebe Junior High (A) 10:04.50 5

#14 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Searcy Junior High (A) 10:12.07 4

6 Riverview High School (A) 10:42.48 3

7 Maumelle Middle School (A) 11:11.33 2

8 DeWitt High School (A) 11:22.42 1

England High School (A) NT

#1 Boys High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 5' 10" 10

2 DUDECK, Seth Heber Springs Hig 5' 8" 8

3 MEACHUM, Kamdyn Riverview High Sc 5' 6" 6

4 CUSTER, Luke Central Arkansas 5' 6" 4.5

4 WAIRE, Wesley Pangburn High Sc 5' 6" 4.5

6 WILLIAMS, Kevin Central Arkansas 5' 6" 3

7 MILLER, Joseph Beebe Junior High 5' 4" 2

8 DRYER, Jarvus England High Sch 5' 4" 1

9 COX, Xa DeWitt High Scho 5' 2"

10 MYLES, Joseph Harding Academy 5' 2"

11 PALMER, Hudson Bald Knob High S 5' 2"

12 HALK, Drake Cross County Hig 5' 2"

13 LOVE, Jermaine Augusta Junior Hi 5' 0"

13 BLANCHARD, Carter Searcy Junior Hig 5' 0"

15 CARR, Caleb Heber Springs Hig 5' 0"

16 GRAHAM, Landyn DeWitt High Scho 5' 0"

17 MCGRAW, Trevor Beebe Junior High 5' 0"

18 PACE, Kayde Bald Knob High S 4' 8"

19 RAMSEY, Tucker Riverview High Sc 4' 6"

GARDNER, Kayden Pangburn High Sc NH

BRUCE, Tucker Batesville Junior HNH

CARPENTER, Price Batesville Junior HNH

QUARRELS, Cameron Maumelle Middle NH

#3 Boys Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 BAILY, Eli Heber Springs Hig 11' 0" 10

2 COWLEY, Ethan Central Arkansas 10' 6" 8

3 MCCORMIK, Ty Beebe Junior High 10' 6" 6

4 PACE, Kayde Bald Knob High S 10' 0" 5

5 SANDERS, Jeremiah Heber Springs Hig 9' 0" 4

6 JONES, Judah Central Arkansas 8' 6" 2.5

6 WHITE, Grayson Bald Knob High S 8' 6" 2.5

8 CUNNINGHAM, Gavin England High Sch 7' 6" 1

9 MILLS, Drake Beebe Junior High 7' 6"

10 FORD, Daniel Carlisle Junior Hig 7' 0"

11 PARKER, Bentley Carlisle Junior Hig 7' 0"

BIVENS, Brodie DeWitt High Scho NH
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#3 Boys Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

BUCKWALTER, Barrett Searcy Junior Hig NH

GRIEMAN, Cayden Maumelle Middle NH

WHALEY, Alex Searcy Junior Hig NH

BOHNERT, Bryce DeWitt High Scho NH

#5 Boys Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MEACHUM, Kamdyn Riverview High Sc 19' 11"  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 BUFFALO, Eli Heber Springs Hig 19' 4"  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 MOORE, Demarco Beebe Junior High 18' 5"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 SEIGRIST, Bryce Heber Springs Hig 18' 3"  (NW) 2(3) 5

5 MAYS, Jayquan England High Sch 17' 10"  (NW) 2(4) 4

6 DALE, Terrell DeWitt High Scho 17' 6"  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 HALK, Drake Cross County Hig 17' 1"  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 WAIRE, Wesley Pangburn High Sc 17' 0"  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 BLAKELY, Tyler Central Arkansas 16' 11"  (NW) 2(7)

10 LONDON, Travis DeWitt High Scho 16' 10"  (NW) 2(8)

11 DRYER, Jarvus England High Sch 16' 9"  (NW) 1(3)

12 WARREN, Daking Mills Middle Schoo16' 9"  (NW) 2(9)

13 MCGUIRE, Javion Augusta Junior Hi 16' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

14 MANNING, Will Searcy Junior Hig 16' 4"  (NW) 2(10)

15 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 15' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

16 KUHN, Jaden Bald Knob High S 15' 9"  (NW) 2(11)

17 JOHNSON, Tavon Augusta Junior Hi 15' 9"  (NW) 1(6)

18 ORMAN, Shane Beebe Junior High 15' 5"  (NW) 2(12)

19 HAWKINS, Brody Bald Knob High S 14' 11"  (NW) 2(13)

20 CARPENTER, Price Batesville Junior H14' 9"  (NW) 1(7)

21 SIMS, Kelton Cross County Hig 14' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

22 QUARRELS, Cameron Maumelle Middle 13' 10"  (NW) 1(9)

23 JONES, Ian Batesville Junior H13' 2"  (NW) 1(10)

23 WILLIAMS, Zabrien Riverview High Sc 13' 2"  (NW) 1(10)

25 WARD, Patrick Maumelle Middle 12' 8"  (NW) 1(12)

26 DOLLAR, Alvey Pangburn High Sc 8' 5"  (NW) 1(13)

GARDNER, Kayden Pangburn High Sc NM  (NW) 1

ELLIOTT, Joshua Carlisle Junior Hig NM  (NW) 1

RATLIFF, Cordae Mills Middle SchooNM  (NW) 1

WILLIAMS, Kevin Central Arkansas NM  (NW) 2

#7 Boys Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 MEACHUM, Kamdyn Riverview High Sc 40' 2"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 GRAHAM, Tanner Heber Springs Hig 38' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LONDON, Travis DeWitt High Scho 38' 1"  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 GREER, Trevion Riverview High Sc 37' 7"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 WARRIOR-BENSON, Josiah Central Arkansas 37' 2"  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 SEIGRIST, Bryce Heber Springs Hig 36' 1"  (NW) 2(5) 3

#7 Boys Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
7 BLAKELY, Tyler Central Arkansas 35' 4"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 COX, Xa DeWitt High Scho 34' 31 /2  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 WHITE, Grayson Bald Knob High S 34' 3"  (NW) 2(7)

10 CARRANCO, Carter Beebe Junior High 33' 11"  (NW) 2(8)

11 CHAVEZ, Issac Beebe Junior High 33' 1"  (NW) 2(9)

12 HALK, Drake Cross County Hig 32' 5"  (NW) 1(3)

13 SIMS, Kelton Cross County Hig 31' 2"  (NW) 1(4)

14 SMITH, Keegan Bald Knob High S 31' 0"  (NW) 1(5)

ACOSTA, Henry Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 1

MCGUIRE, Javion Augusta Junior Hi NM  (NW) 1

CARPENTER, Price Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 1

ELLIOTT, Joshua Carlisle Junior Hig NM  (NW) 1

#9 Boys Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GRAHAM, Korri DeWitt High Scho 48' 1" 2(1) 10

2 BROOKS, Keandre Beebe Junior High 44' 3" 2(2) 8

3 ALLEN, Jackson Central Arkansas 43' 2" 1(1) 6

4 FARMER, Nash Heber Springs Hig 43' 1" 1(2) 5

5 QUALLS, Judd DeWitt High Scho 41' 2" 1(3) 4

6 SAIN, Xavier Augusta Junior Hi 41' 0" 1(4) 3

7 JAMES, Cade Heber Springs Hig 38' 61 /2 2(3) 2

8 SUBLETTE, Hayden Maumelle Middle 37' 9" 1(5) 1

9 TRIMUEL, Deandre Beebe Junior High 36' 1" 2(4)

10 WENG, Devin Harding Academy 35' 11" 2(5)

11 HAMPTON, Jackson Central Arkansas 35' 9" 2(6)

12 HARRIS, Zachary Bald Knob High S 35' 8" 1(6)

13 COFFEY, Rico Cross County Hig 35' 5" 1(7)

14 DILLE, Keegan Maumelle Middle 34' 8" 2(7)

15 KENDRICK, Taylor England High Sch 34' 7" 2(8)

16 KING, Payton Bald Knob High S 33' 11 /2 1(8)

17 GLENN, Tristan Harding Academy 31' 8" 2(9)

18 COURTNEY, Hezakiah England High Sch 30' 0" 1(9)

19 MONROY, Jayden Riverview High Sc 26' 91 /2 1(10)

20 GREER, Jemere Batesville Junior H26' 3" 2(10)

21 GORDON, William Carlisle Junior Hig 25' 11 /2 2(11)

22 PRUITT, Zadyn Riverview High Sc 25' 1" 1(11)

23 BAMAC, David Batesville Junior H24' 01 /2 1(12)

24 HARRIS, Dawson Carlisle Junior Hig 23' 9" 2(12)

25 KENDALL, Timothy Augusta Junior Hi 23' 0" 1(13)

26 GOODRICH, Braydin Searcy Junior Hig 21' 8" 1(14)

CASTANEDA, Jerry England High Sch NM 1

PARSONS, Lane Searcy Junior Hig NM 2

HUCKABEE, Jayden Cross County Hig NM 2

ARCINIEAGA, Jareth Searcy Junior Hig NM 2

YOUNG, Travis Mills Middle SchooNM 2
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#11 Boys Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 GRAHAM, Korri DeWitt High Scho 148' 9" 1(1) 10

2 BROOKS, Keandre Beebe Junior High 120' 1" 2(1) 8

3 JAMES, Cade Heber Springs Hig 106' 1" 2(2) 6

4 RUPLE, Reece Maumelle Middle 96' 5" 1(2) 5

5 QUALLS, Judd DeWitt High Scho 93' 10" 2(3) 4

6 ALLEN, Jackson Central Arkansas 92' 3" 1(3) 3

7 COURTNEY, Hezakiah England High Sch 90' 5" 1(4) 2

8 SAIN, Xavier Augusta Junior Hi 89' 7" 1(5) 1

9 TRIMUEL, Deandre Beebe Junior High 89' 6" 2(4)

10 ANSELMI, Austin Bald Knob High S 88' 0" 2(5)

11 STOGSDILL, Cane Heber Springs Hig 83' 4" 1(6)

12 HARRIS, Zachary Bald Knob High S 80' 4" 2(6)

13 MCGUIRE, Javion Augusta Junior Hi 78' 0" 2(7)

14 VALENTINE, Lj Searcy Junior Hig 76' 7" 1(7)

15 HARRIS, Dawson Carlisle Junior Hig 73' 5" 2(8)

16 MOELLER, Jayden Searcy Junior Hig 72' 1" 2(9)

17 COFFEY, Rico Cross County Hig 71' 5" 2(10)

18 PHILLIPS, Branden Riverview High Sc 60' 0" 1(8)

19 PRADO, Tristan Batesville Junior H58' 4" 1(9)

20 BAMAC, David Batesville Junior H47' 0" 1(10)

CASTANEDA, Jerry England High Sch NM 1

JORDAN, Davian Maumelle Middle NM 1

MONROY, Jayden Riverview High Sc NM 1

HUCKABEE, Jayden Cross County Hig NM 2

HAMPTON, Jackson Central Arkansas NM 2

FORD, Daniel Carlisle Junior Hig NM 2

#17 Girls 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 13.21  (NW) 3(1)

ABRAHAM, Christina Maumelle Middle 13.51  (NW) 1(1)

RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 13.58  (NW) 1(2)

COLES, Zipphora Bald Knob High S 13.63  (NW) 1(3)

FLOYD, Summer Mills Middle Schoo 13.75  (NW) 3(2)

SHELLY, Jonasia Mills Middle Schoo 13.76  (NW) 2

FOUST, Averie Bald Knob High S 13.88  (NW) 1(4)

ADKINS, Kennedi Mills Middle Schoo 13.91  (NW) 4(1)

GLIDEWELL, Kearston DeWitt High Scho 13.95  (NW) 1(5)

COLEY, Carsyn DeWitt High Scho 14.09  (NW) 1(6)

DURHAM, Jalayah Augusta Junior Hi 14.12  (NW) 5(1)

JOHNSON, MaKenna Maumelle Middle 14.16  (NW) 1(7)

HOLLAND, Carly Heber Springs Hig 14.20  (NW) 2

DAVIS, Maci Riverview High Sc 14.23  (NW) 2

WALKER, Danelle Central Arkansas 14.24  (NW) 3(3)

WOODS, Shyla Augusta Junior Hi 14.46  (NW) 2

WILEY, Katelyn Riverview High Sc 14.52  (NW) 3(4)

#17 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

PASLEY, Braia Beebe Junior High 14.56  (NW) 1(8)

SNEED, Kensley Heber Springs Hig 14.58  (NW) 2

WILLIAMS, Baylor Harding Academy 14.67  (NW) 3(5)

JOHNSON, Clarissa Augusta Junior Hi 14.74  (NW) 3(6)

GOLDEN, Adisun Carlisle Junior Hig 14.84  (NW) 3(7)

PITTS, Zoe Harding Academy 14.87  (NW) 3(8)

BRITTAIN, Macy Beebe Junior High 14.92  (NW) 2

STRANGE, Elle Central Arkansas 14.96  (NW) 2

COFFEY, Ania Cross County Hig 15.12  (NW) 4(2)

GIPSON, Addison Batesville Junior H 15.23  (NW) 4(3)

REDDOCK, Jayci Batesville Junior H 16.04  (NW) 4(4)

STANLEY, Kyrah Pangburn High Sc 16.63  (NW) 5(2)

HEIER, Alyssa Pangburn High Sc 17.19  (NW) 5(3)

COUCH, Madison Carlisle Junior Hig 18.77  (NW) 4(5)

MILLER, Brooklyn Cross County Hig DQ  (NW) 2

SYKES, Niajaela Searcy Junior Hig NT  (NW) 4

#31 Girls 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LEE, Alyssa Maumelle Middle 27.92  (NW) 1(1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Zoee Maumelle Middle 28.43  (NW) 1(2) 8

3 MALPICA, Maargarita Beebe Junior High 29.33  (NW) 1(3) 6

4 FOUST, Averie Bald Knob High S 29.59  (NW) 1(4) 5

5 GLIDEWELL, Kearston DeWitt High Scho 29.66  (NW) 1(5) 4

6 COLEY, Carsyn DeWitt High Scho 29.73  (NW) 2(1) 3

7 FLOYD, Summer Mills Middle Schoo 29.76  (NW) 3(1) 2

8 FARRIS, Riley Pangburn High Sc 29.80  (NW) 2(2) 1

9 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 29.81  (NW) 4(1)

10 WARREN, Daijreonna Bald Knob High S 29.99  (NW) 2(3)

11 WITHROW, Jessie Central Arkansas 30.21  (NW) 2(4)

12 MAYS, Rylee Heber Springs Hig 30.55  (NW) 1(6)

13 WOODS, Shyla Augusta Junior Hi 30.73  (NW) 3(2)

14 SNEED, Kensley Heber Springs Hig 30.85  (NW) 1(7)

15 BERCEGEAY, Nekhoda Cross County Hig 31.15  (NW) 3(3)

16 STRANGE, Elle Central Arkansas 31.21  (NW) 2(5)

17 KING, Lynn England High Sch 31.86  (NW) 2(6)

18 LOYD, Jadin Beebe Junior High 31.98  (NW) 2(7)

19 DURHAM, Ja'riyah Augusta Junior Hi 32.00  (NW) 3(4)

20 MILLER, Brooklyn Cross County Hig 32.50  (NW) 3(5)

21 GIPSON, Addison Batesville Junior H 32.67  (NW) 3(6)

22 GOLDEN, Adisun Carlisle Junior Hig 32.83  (NW) 3(7)

23 WILKERSON, Genesis Mills Middle Schoo 33.19  (NW) 4(2)

24 GRIFFIN, Sims Harding Academy 34.70  (NW) 4(3)

25 REDDOCK, Jayci Batesville Junior H 36.29  (NW) 4(4)

26 STANLEY, Kyrah Pangburn High Sc 36.85  (NW) 4(5)

27 COUCH, Madison Carlisle Junior Hig 43.62  (NW) 4(6)
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#31 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

MADDEN, Zoe Harding Academy NT  (NW) 1

DAVIS, Maci Riverview High Sc NT  (NW) 2

FRANCE, Madi Riverview High Sc NT  (NW) 3

JOHNSON, Clarissa Augusta Junior Hi NT  (NW) 4

GREEN, Ariaunna Searcy Junior Hig NT  (NW) 4

#25 Girls 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 FARRIS, Riley Pangburn High Sc 1:05.71 1(1) 10

2 MAYS, Rylee Heber Springs Hig 1:06.69 1(2) 8

3 FOWLKES, Ava Maumelle Middle 1:07.76 1(3) 6

4 TEIGEN, Corrina Central Arkansas 1:07.92 4(1) 5

5 MADDEN, Zoe Harding Academy 1:08.55 1(4) 4

6 ROUSE, Allie Heber Springs Hig 1:10.51 1(5) 3

7 HENDERSON, Elyn Harding Academy 1:11.23 1(6) 2

8 HEARN, Jentry DeWitt High Scho 1:12.29 2(1) 1

9 PARKER, Bliss Carlisle Junior Hig 1:12.89 1(7)

10 BRICKEY, Kayleigh DeWitt High Scho 1:13.20 2(2)

11 GIPSON, Addison Batesville Junior H 1:14.39 3(1)

12 SHELLY, Jonasia Mills Middle Schoo 1:14.47 4(2)

13 MORSE, Mia Central Arkansas 1:15.12 1(8)

14 RILEY, Quinesha England High Sch 1:15.86 4(3)

15 BALLARD, Annee Maumelle Middle 1:16.57 3(2)

16 WILSON, Madisyn Cross County Hig 1:16.70 2(3)

17 LOGAN, Kennadee Batesville Junior H 1:17.78 2(4)

18 SMITH, Jaesha Pangburn High Sc 1:18.10 2(5)

19 OSORNIA, Daisy Riverview High Sc 1:18.32 4(4)

20 LEE, Tyler Carlisle Junior Hig 1:20.22 2(6)

21 TROBIS, Olivia Beebe Junior High 1:20.45 2(7)

22 ROBINSON, Zarria Cross County Hig 1:25.12 3(3)

23 JOHNSON, Shelby Bald Knob High S 1:26.72 3(4)

24 MOORE, Audra Bald Knob High S 1:27.16 3(5)

25 PERRY, Bethany Searcy Junior Hig 1:28.23 3(6)

26 BINNS, Peyton England High Sch 1:28.89 4(5)

27 BRAIM, Carol Searcy Junior Hig 1:34.46 4(6)

DANIELS, Lyric Mills Middle Schoo DQ 3

WILLIAMS, Sarah Beebe Junior High NT 2

JOHNSON, Clarissa Augusta Junior Hi NT 3

#29 Girls 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FARRIS, Riley Pangburn High Sc 2:40.07 10

2 MAYS, Rylee Heber Springs Hig 2:46.40 8

3 MAYS, Sarina Heber Springs Hig 2:48.26 6

4 TEIGEN, Corrina Central Arkansas 2:51.81 5

5 PARKER, Bliss Carlisle Junior Hig 2:53.17 4

#29 Girls 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
6 SMITH, Jaesha Pangburn High Sc 2:54.99 3

7 PADGETT, Harlyn DeWitt High Scho 2:55.62 2

8 MCGRAW, Livia Beebe Junior High 2:55.95 1

9 CLAUSEN, Katelyn Maumelle Middle 2:56.93

10 PURDY, Jay DeWitt High Scho 2:58.10

11 BUFFALO, Kaitlyn Carlisle Junior Hig 3:02.41

12 ROBERTS, Tatum Maumelle Middle 3:06.13

13 RILEY, Sara Beth Harding Academy 3:12.70

14 HARRISON, Felicity England High Sch 3:13.50

15 MORGAN, Adlee Cross County Hig 3:14.42

16 LOGAN, Kennadee Batesville Junior H 3:17.40

17 PHILLIPS, Laney Beebe Junior High 3:22.82

18 CRISS, Ashton Bald Knob High S 3:28.96

19 PERRY, Bethany Searcy Junior Hig 3:33.51

20 KOHLER, Zoe Cross County Hig 3:39.05

21 COX, Addison Bald Knob High S 3:41.83

22 BRAIM, Carol Searcy Junior Hig 3:56.19

GRIFFIN, Hunter Harding Academy NT

TUXHORN, Kate Central Arkansas NT

DURHAM, Ja'riyah Augusta Junior Hi NT

WEBB, Kaylynn Batesville Junior H NT

#21 Girls 1600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FARRIS, Riley Pangburn High Sc 5:44.58 10

2 WILLIAMSON, Elle Harding Academy 5:51.50 8

3 STONE, Anna Harding Academy 5:53.71 6

4 MAYS, Sarina Heber Springs Hig 6:02.00 5

5 SMITH, Jaesha Pangburn High Sc 6:03.35 4

6 WHITMORE, Aurora Heber Springs Hig 6:06.44 3

7 PADGETT, Harlyn DeWitt High Scho 6:20.78 2

8 PURDY, Jay DeWitt High Scho 6:34.23 1

9 WOOD, Audrey Cross County Hig 7:04.45

10 TALLEY, Yona Beebe Junior High 7:08.47

11 ALDRIDGE, Blakley Central Arkansas 7:16.87

12 WEST, addison Maumelle Middle 7:31.60

13 WILSON, Myla Cross County Hig 7:40.74

14 EGGINS, Ava Maumelle Middle 8:09.46

TEIGEN, Corrina Central Arkansas NT

GRIM, Zoey Bald Knob High S NT

CRISS, Ashton Bald Knob High S NT

HARRISON, Felicity England High Sch NT

#15 Girls 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LANDRUM, Lydia Harding Academy 18.09  (NW) 1(1) 10
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#15 Girls 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 18.09  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 HUTCHINS, Kyndall Heber Springs Hig 18.20  (NW) 2(2) 6

4 WILEY, Katelyn Riverview High Sc 18.98  (NW) 1(2) 5

5 GREEN, Emma DeWitt High Scho 19.01  (NW) 1(3) 4

6 CARADINE, Sarah Beebe Junior High 19.78  (NW) 1(4) 3

7 DELGADO, Merissa Riverview High Sc 20.11  (NW) 1(5) 2

8 FLOYD, Summer Mills Middle Schoo 20.18  (NW) 2(3) 1

9 LOYD, Jadin Beebe Junior High 20.82  (NW) 1(6)

10 CLARK, Makayla Augusta Junior Hi 20.89  (NW) 3(1)

11 MCINTOTSH, Ana Bald Knob High S 20.91  (NW) 1(7)

12 KING, Lynn England High Sch 21.02  (NW) 3(2)

13 SMITH, Sloan Central Arkansas 21.13  (NW) 2(4)

14 HART, Haley DeWitt High Scho 21.26  (NW) 1(8)

15 WITT, Kaylie Cross County Hig 21.27  (NW) 2(5)

16 MORSE, Mia Central Arkansas 21.44  (NW) 3(3)

17 MAINO, Karis Cross County Hig 22.78  (NW) 2(6)

18 REED, Phoebe Heber Springs Hig 23.15  (NW) 2(7)

SMITH, Amari Mills Middle Schoo NT  (NW) 2

ROBINSON, Jamiyah Mills Middle Schoo NT  (NW) 3

#27 Girls 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CITTY, Claire Harding Academy 51.81 1(1) 10

2 LANDRUM, Lydia Harding Academy 51.83 1(2) 8

3 MINNER, Maysie Riverview High Sc 54.28 2(1) 6

4 HUTCHINS, Kyndall Heber Springs Hig 56.34 2(2) 5

5 GREEN, Emma DeWitt High Scho 57.48 1(3) 4

6 SMITH, Sloan Central Arkansas 57.86 2(3) 3

7 GRAMMER, Harley DeWitt High Scho 58.43 1(4) 2

8 ROBERTS, Ainsley Beebe Junior High 58.48 1(5) 1

9 WILEY, Katelyn Riverview High Sc 58.73 2(4)

10 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 59.40 2(5)

11 CARADINE, Sarah Beebe Junior High 1:00.27 1(6)

12 MCINTOTSH, Ana Bald Knob High S 1:02.01 1(7)

13 THOMAS, Jayla England High Sch 1:04.66 3(1)

14 WILLIAMS, Kirslyn Mills Middle Schoo 1:05.19 2(6)

15 RAMIREZ, Stephany Bald Knob High S 1:05.87 2(7)

16 EDWARDS, Gwyndolyn Heber Springs Hig 1:06.01 1(8)

17 COX, Avery Cross County Hig 1:07.11 3(2)

18 MAINO, Karis Cross County Hig 1:09.04 3(3)

19 CLARK, Madison Mills Middle Schoo 1:12.10 2(8)

20 CLARK, Makayla Augusta Junior Hi 1:13.66 3(4)

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maumelle Middle School (A) 1:49.11 1(1) 10

#19 Girls 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
2 Bald Knob High School (A) 1:57.83 1(2) 8

3 Harding Academy (A) 1:58.43 1(3) 6

4 Central Arkansas Christian (A) 2:00.00 1(4) 5

5 DeWitt High School (A) 2:00.42 1(5) 4

6 England High School (A) 2:01.14 1(6) 3

7 Cross County High School (A) 2:02.28 2(1) 2

8 Heber Springs High School (A) 2:02.39 1(7) 1

9 Augusta Junior High (A) 2:03.29 2(2)

10 Riverview High School (A) 2:03.58 2(3)

11 Beebe Junior High (A) 2:11.39 1(8)

Mills Middle School (A) DQ 2

#23 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maumelle Middle School (A) 53.04 1(1) 10

2 Bald Knob High School (A) 55.74 1(2) 8

3 Riverview High School (A) 55.87 1(3) 6

4 Mills Middle School (A) 55.92 1(4) 5

5 Cross County High School (A) 57.83 2(1) 4

6 Augusta Junior High (A) 58.18 2(2) 3

7 Harding Academy (A) 58.89 1(5) 2

8 Heber Springs High School (A) 59.96 2(3) 1

9 Beebe Junior High (A) 1:01.11 1(6)

10 DeWitt High School (A) 1:01.39 2(4)

England High School (A) DQ 1

Carlisle Junior High (A) DQ 2

Central Arkansas Christian (A) NT 1

#35 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 4:44.53 1(1) 10

2 Maumelle Middle School (A) 4:52.57 1(2) 8

3 DeWitt High School (A) 4:57.47 1(3) 6

4 Beebe Junior High (A) 4:58.73 1(4) 5

5 Bald Knob High School (A) 4:59.97 1(5) 4

6 Central Arkansas Christian (A) 5:10.69 1(6) 3

7 Heber Springs High School (A) 5:11.62 1(7) 2

8 Carlisle Junior High (A) 5:14.27 2(1) 1

9 Cross County High School (A) 5:18.21 2(2)

England High School (A) NT 2

#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Harding Academy (A) 11:17.82 10

2 Heber Springs High School (A) 11:37.91 8

3 Maumelle Middle School (A) 11:41.43 6

4 Bald Knob High School (A) 11:51.63 5
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#13 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Carlisle Junior High (A) 12:24.17 4

6 Beebe Junior High (A) 12:27.19 3

7 DeWitt High School (A) 12:55.63 2

8 Cross County High School (A) 13:20.94 1

9 England High School (A) 15:23.76

Central Arkansas Christian (A) NT

#2 Girls High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 CITTY, Claire Harding Academy 4' 10" 10

2 MORSE, Mia Central Arkansas 4' 4" 8

3 JOHNSON, Avery Cross County Hig 4' 2" 6

4 WITHROW, Jessie Central Arkansas 4' 2" 5

5 SWINDLE, Sophie Bald Knob High S 4' 2" 4

6 GREEN, Emma DeWitt High Scho 4' 0" 3

7 BARTON, Bailey Beebe Junior High 4' 0" 2

8 PARKER, Bliss Carlisle Junior Hig 4' 0" 1

9 WOODS, Shyla Augusta Junior Hi 4' 0"

10 LLOYD, Gracie DeWitt High Scho 3' 6"

11 LEE, Tyler Carlisle Junior Hig 3' 6"

12 CLEMONS, Hailey Heber Springs Hig 3' 6"

WILSON, Myla Cross County Hig NH

SNEED, Kensley Heber Springs Hig NH

EDWARDS, Avery England High Sch NH

MULLEN, Andi Bald Knob High S NH

SIPE, Callie Harding Academy NH

#4 Girls Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 WILSON, Annalyse Heber Springs Hig 10' 0" 10

2 FOUST, Averie Bald Knob High S 8' 6" 8

3 MITCHELL, Elaina Harding Academy 8' 0" 6

4 CROSSEN, Jailynne Riverview High Sc 7' 6" 5

5 PACK, Madigan Beebe Junior High 7' 6" 4

6 STRANGE, Elle Central Arkansas 7' 6" 3

7 HASTINGS, KellyAnna Bald Knob High S 7' 0" 2

8 GRAMMER, Harley DeWitt High Scho 7' 0" 1

9 SMITH, Dawson Beebe Junior High 7' 0"

10 LASSEIGNE, Stella Central Arkansas 6' 6"

10 PARKER, Bliss Carlisle Junior Hig 6' 6"

10 WHITMORE, Aurora Heber Springs Hig 6' 6"

13 HAM, Kimmie Searcy Junior Hig 6' 0"

14 PINSON, Isabella Searcy Junior Hig 6' 0"

15 GLIDEWELL, Kearston DeWitt High Scho 6' 0"

HUNT, Jozee Searcy Junior Hig NH

#6 Girls Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 14' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 DAVIS, Maci Riverview High Sc 14' 11"  (NW) 2(1) 8

3 FOUST, Averie Bald Knob High S 14' 10"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SMITH, Jaesha Pangburn High Sc 14' 0"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 CLARK, Makayla Augusta Junior Hi 13' 9"  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 COLES, Zipphora Bald Knob High S 13' 8"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 LANDRUM, Lydia Harding Academy 13' 7"  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 SHELLY, Jonasia Mills Middle Schoo13' 6"  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 ADKINS, Kennedi Mills Middle Schoo13' 5"  (NW) 2(8)

10 WALKER, Danelle Central Arkansas 13' 4"  (NW) 1(2)

11 GRAMMER, Harley DeWitt High Scho 13' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

12 MAINO, Karis Cross County Hig 13' 3"  (NW) 2(9)

13 CARADINE, Sarah Beebe Junior High 13' 2"  (NW) 1(3)

14 BERCEGEAY, Nekhoda Cross County Hig 13' 0"  (NW) 2(11)

15 FARRIS, Riley Pangburn High Sc 12' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

15 GLIDEWELL, Kearston DeWitt High Scho 12' 11"  (NW) 1(4)

15 SNEED, Kensley Heber Springs Hig 12' 11"  (NW) 2(12)

18 HENDERSON, Elyn Harding Academy 12' 9"  (NW) 1(6)

19 STRANGE, Elle Central Arkansas 12' 8"  (NW) 1(7)

20 FRANCE, Madi Riverview High Sc 12' 4"  (NW) 1(8)

20 ROUSE, Allie Heber Springs Hig 12' 4"  (NW) 2(13)

22 JOHNSON, Clarissa Augusta Junior Hi 12' 0"  (NW) 1(9)

23 SMILEY, Kalieyah Maumelle Middle 10' 7"  (NW) 1(10)

24 CAMPBELL, Grace Carlisle Junior Hig 10' 5"  (NW) 1(11)

25 BUFFALO, Kaitlyn Carlisle Junior Hig 9' 11"  (NW) 1(12)

26 JOHNSON, MaKenna Maumelle Middle 9' 10"  (NW) 1(13)

27 KING, Lynn England High Sch 9' 7"  (NW) 1(14)

REDDOCK, Jayci Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 1

WOODS, Shyla Augusta Junior Hi NM  (NW) 2

SPEARS, Aaliyah Beebe Junior High NM  (NW) 2

#8 Girls Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 PETTIS, Kambriya Riverview High Sc 33' 3"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 CITTY, Claire Harding Academy 32' 11 /2  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 BARTON, Bailey Beebe Junior High 31' 3"  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 MYERS, Kayla Central Arkansas 30' 3"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 MAINO, Karis Cross County Hig 29' 1"  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 FARRIS, Riley Pangburn High Sc 28' 9"  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 WILSON, Annalyse Heber Springs Hig 28' 6"  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 RAYNOR, Kamen England High Sch 28' 2"  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 FARMER, Reese Beebe Junior High 27' 11"  (NW) 1(2)

10 GRAMMER, Harley DeWitt High Scho 27' 4"  (NW) 2(8)

11 LLOYD, Gracie DeWitt High Scho 27' 21 /2  (NW) 2(9)

12 ROUSE, Allie Heber Springs Hig 27' 2"  (NW) 2(10)

13 LASSEIGNE, Stella Central Arkansas 26' 5"  (NW) 1(3)
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#8 Girls Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
14 LEE, Tyler Carlisle Junior Hig 26' 2"  (NW) 1(4)

15 GOLDEN, Adisun Carlisle Junior Hig 25' 81 /2  (NW) 1(5)

16 SMITH, Jaesha Pangburn High Sc 25' 3"  (NW) 1(6)

17 COX, Avery Cross County Hig 24' 6"  (NW) 1(7)

18 NOVACK, Abi Bald Knob High S 23' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

REDDOCK, Jayci Batesville Junior HNM  (NW) 1

FLOYD, Summer Mills Middle SchooNM  (NW) 1

MULLEN, Andi Bald Knob High S NM  (NW) 1

#10 Girls Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ORR, Eva Heber Springs Hig 38' 51 /2 3(1) 10

2 TURNER, Macy Harding Academy 34' 3" 3(2) 8

3 LOWERY, Melinda Beebe Junior High 33' 11 /2 3(3) 6

4 CHAPPLE, Chrisslyn Augusta Junior Hi 32' 8" 1(1) 5

5 HICKS, London Riverview High Sc 30' 1" 2(1) 4

6 ROSS, Zoi DeWitt High Scho 29' 61 /2 3(4) 3

7 MCGUIRE, Jaida Augusta Junior Hi 27' 9" 1(2) 2

8 ALEXANDER, Brooklyn Riverview High Sc 27' 11 /2 2(2) 1

9 ROBINSON, Alexis Augusta Junior Hi 26' 10" 2(3)

10 RICHARDSON, Ashlyn Cross County Hig 26' 10" 2(3)

11 HORNBECK, Jaden DeWitt High Scho 26' 9" 3(5)

12 ARNOLD, Anika Bald Knob High S 26' 8" 1(3)

13 GRIFFITH, Naziah England High Sch 25' 61 /2 1(4)

14 JOHNSON, Alyssa Cross County Hig 24' 9" 1(5)

15 STARKS, Harmony Maumelle Middle 24' 5" 2(5)

16 JEFFERY, Ava Batesville Junior H23' 5" 1(6)

17 BRADSHAW, Eve Harding Academy 22' 11" 2(6)

17 ARNOLD, Lexi Bald Knob High S 22' 11" 2(6)

19 PARKER, Presley Carlisle Junior Hig 22' 10" 3(6)

20 TURNER, Lyric England High Sch 22' 11 /2 2(8)

21 LONG, Aaliyah Mills Middle Schoo22' 0" 1(7)

22 FREPPON, Addyson Pangburn High Sc 21' 5" 2(9)

23 RUELLE, Abigail Beebe Junior High 21' 4" 3(7)

24 CODERRE, Lauren Pangburn High Sc 20' 11" 1(8)

25 LONG, Aurora Searcy Junior Hig 20' 01 /2 2(10)

26 SPENCER, Makiya Mills Middle Schoo19' 11" 1(9)

27 CONLEY, AtLanta Mills Middle Schoo18' 0" 1(10)

28 BREMMON, Sara Searcy Junior Hig 16' 61 /2 1(11)

28 MCBRIDE, Jordyn Batesville Junior H16' 61 /2 3(8)

30 COUCH, Aliviah Carlisle Junior Hig 14' 6" 3(9)

ASKA, Emma Searcy Junior Hig NM 1

JOHNSTON, Sloane Maumelle Middle NM 1

PEARSON, Autumn Central Arkansas NM 2

BROWNING, Addelynn Central Arkansas NM 2

DOWNS, Haven Heber Springs Hig NM 3

#12 Girls Discus
Pl Name Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ORR, Eva Heber Springs Hig 86' 4" 2(1) 10

2 LOWERY, Melinda Beebe Junior High 82' 6" 2(2) 8

3 DISMANG, Kylee Beebe Junior High 77' 5" 2(3) 6

4 ROSS, Zoi DeWitt High Scho 68' 2" 2(4) 5

5 BRUNER, Kate Harding Academy 66' 10" 2(5) 4

6 HORNBECK, Jaden DeWitt High Scho 66' 9" 2(6) 3

7 RICHARDSON, Ashlyn Cross County Hig 65' 8" 2(7) 2

8 WINKLER, Willow Bald Knob High S 64' 2" 1(1) 1

9 SMILEY, Kalieyah Maumelle Middle 63' 5" 1(2)

10 CHAPPLE, Chrisslyn Augusta Junior Hi 61' 1" 1(3)

11 BROWN, Kadence England High Sch 58' 2" 1(4)

12 CODERRE, Lauren Pangburn High Sc 54' 4" 1(5)

13 WEBB, Katie England High Sch 53' 10" 1(6)

14 PAYTON, Kennedy Cross County Hig 51' 7" 2(8)

15 VILLAGRANA, Evelin Searcy Junior Hig 50' 6" 1(7)

16 JEFFERY, Ava Batesville Junior H45' 10" 2(9)

17 WATKINS, Kaylee Maumelle Middle 44' 1" 1(8)

18 GOLDEN, Sadie Searcy Junior Hig 42' 7" 1(9)

19 PARKER, Presley Carlisle Junior Hig 41' 9" 1(10)

20 ROBINSON, Alexis Augusta Junior Hi 41' 3" 2(10)

21 RAMIREZ, Stephany Bald Knob High S 39' 8" 1(11)

22 ROSE, Lilly Batesville Junior H35' 8" 1(12)

23 CONLEY, AtLanta Mills Middle Schoo32' 5" 1(13)

24 COUCH, Aliviah Carlisle Junior Hig 32' 1" 1(14)

25 LONG, Aaliyah Mills Middle Schoo27' 5" 1(15)

BROWNING, Addelynn Central Arkansas NM 1

MARTER, Kate Searcy Junior Hig NM 2

KASINGER, Ella Central Arkansas NM 2

GARNER, Jenna Bald Knob High S NM 2

DOWNS, Haven Heber Springs Hig NM 2

FAGER, Eden Harding Academy NM 2

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Central Arkansas Christian CAC 140

2 Heber Springs High School HEBE 131

3 Beebe Junior High BBJH 109

4 DeWitt High School DEWI 80

5 Riverview High School RVVW 56

6 England High School ENGL 48

7 Maumelle Middle School MMMS 25

8 Bald Knob High School BALD 21.5

9 Cross County High School CRCO 17

10 Searcy Junior High SEJH 14

11 Harding Academy HARD 8

12 Pangburn High School PANG 5.5
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Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

13 Augusta Junior High AUJH 4

14 Mills Middle School MIMI 3

15 Batesville Junior High School BATJ 1

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Harding Academy HARD 114

2 Heber Springs High School HEBE 88

3 Maumelle Middle School MMMS 58

4 Bald Knob High School BALD 54

5 Beebe Junior High BBJH 51

6 DeWitt High School DEWI 50

7 Riverview High School RVVW 47

8 Pangburn High School PANG 46

9 Central Arkansas Christian CAC 42

10 England High School ENGL 22

11 Cross County High School CRCO 19

12 Augusta Junior High AUJH 14

13 Carlisle Junior High CLJH 10

14 Mills Middle School MIMI 9
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